SCALE, PROPORTIONS AND THEHUMANBODY INTHECITY

PuBLIC SPACE DESIGN INTERACTING WITH LOCAL COMMUNITIES AND ENGAGING WITH PUBLIC

WORKsHOP 2019 - MoNG Kok, KowLDON
BY STl, MYANMAR LINIVERSITY. DEPT OF ARCHITECTURE. YANGON, MYANMAR
PROGRAM

0:00 to
1:00 to
2:00 to
3:00 to
4:00 to
5:00 to
6:00 to
7:00 to
8:00 to
9:00 to
10:00 to
11:00 to
12:00 to
13:00 to
14:00 to
15:00 to
16:00 to
17:00 to
18:00 to
19:00 to
20:00 to
21:00 to

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
13:00
14:00
15:00
16:00
17:00
18:00
19:00
20:00
21:00
22:00

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

flight to HK

sleep

sleep

sleep

sleep

sleep

sleep

sleep

sleep

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

organize

go to hotel

checkin

architectural
tour

architectural
tour

fun night out

fun night out

grasshopper
workshop

site visit

mid
presentation

lunch

lunch

grasshopper
workshop

architectural
tour

architectural
tour

free time

grasshopper

grasshopper

preparing for
presentation

checkout

final
presentation

architectural
tour

going to
airport

closing
ceremony

flight to RGN

22:00 to
23:00 to

23:00

o:00|  SleeP

sleep sleep sleep sleep sleep sleep sleep

SCOPE OF THE DESIGN WORKSHOP:

THE POINT OF THIS DESIGN WORKSHOP WOULD BE TO GET BETTER UNDERSTANDING OF INCREMENTAL UPGRADES IN
LOW-INCOME NEIGHBORHOODS. THE WALLED CITY OF KOWLOON IS THE PERFECT EXAMPLE OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE
THAT WAS DEVELOPED BY IT'S RESIDENTS, THIS LONG PROGCESS THAT BUILD UP THE DENSEST PLACE ON EARTH
STARTED WITH A SIMPLE GATED RESIDENTIAL SPACE. IN 90 YEARS, THE SPACE HAS SEEN A MAJOR CHANGE IN
DEVELOPMENT. EVEN THOUGH, THE LIVING CONDITIONS WERE EXTREMELY LOW AND THE ENVIRONMENT WAS INSALU-
BRIOUS, THIS PROCESS OF OPENING UP THE DESIGN TO IT'S USERS, HAVE THEM ENGAGE WITH THE BUILD ENVIRON-
MENT, HOLDS A NEW RADICAL IDEA OF COLLECTIVE AND INCLUSIVE DESIGN PROCESSES. OUR WORKSHOP WILL TRY
TO PROPOSE A SIMILAR PARTICIPARTORY PROCESS OF DESIGN TO RE-DEVELOP THE “KOwLOON WALLED CiITY PARK”,
USING PARAMETRICAL SYSTEMS WILL GIVE US THE POSSIBILITY TO DESIGN AN ECCLECTIC, ASYMMETRIC, ORGANIC
FRAMEWORK THAT CAN ALLOW A LARGE VARIETY OF ACTIVITIES TO TAKE PLACE WHERE LOCAL COMMUNITIES CAN USE
THE STRUCTURE AND INTERACT WITH IT. THE STRUCTURE CAN BE SEEN AS A 3D GRID WHERE THE PUBLIC HAS A DI-
RECT ROAL IN SHAPING AND ENGAGING. INSTEAD OF ACTUALLY DESIGNING A VERTICAL PUBLIC SPACE, WE WOULD BE
CREATING A PLATFORM THAT SUPPORTS ITERATIONS, ADDITIONS DIRECLY BY THE LOCAL COMMUNITY AND PASSERBY.

THIS IS A NEW WAY OF SEEING PUBLIC SPACE IN URBAN LANDSCAPES AND COULD BE A GREAT FIRST ATTEMPT TO
START A DISCUSSION ON NEW FORMS OF DEVELOPMENT AND THE ROAL OF TECHNOCRATES SUCH AS ARCHITECTS
AND URBAN PLANNERS IN MDERN CITIES.



Date : 3" January 2019
Ref :STI-005/ C-1/2019

Subject : 2019 Architecture design workshop, Hong Kong

Dear Sir/Madam,

Following two successful design workshops in Israel and Yangon, STI Myanmar University is proud to
execute its 3" architecture design workshop. And this time - in Hong Kong.

This workshop would focus on acquiring technical skills along with visual ones.

The workshop would comprise of 8 to 15 students who would be accompanied by two lecturers: Arch.
Guy Nir, and Arch. Raphael Monnier. The workshop would include architectural tours in and around
Hong Kong, and consist of a 5-day hands-on grasshopper design workshop. Students would use acquired
tools to come up with architectural solutions for international urban problems.

Proposed dates for workshop: April 2019
Proposed schedule for workshop: attached to this document.

Sincerely hoping to have your cooperation in executing this workshop,

Sincerely,

g

Dr. Myo Myo Naing
Executive Director

STI Myanmar University
mmnaing@stiedu.net

Yangon Campus |  Block-10, Phase-lll, MICT Park, Hlaing Campus, Yangon, Myanmar. Tel: 49599 55 123 446-9 Fax: 951-652315

Yangon Campus ! No0.377, Upper Shwe Bone Thar Rd., Pabedan Tsp., Yangon, Myanmar. Tel: +95-1-377988, 378166, 09-420183155, 09-420131720
Mandalay Campus B 15/16, Corner of 66™ & Thazin Street, Chan Mya Tharzi Township, Mandalay. Tel : #9597 83 80 00 62-4

URL : www.stiedu.net email : info@stiedu.net



BLUE TEMPLE cO., LTD

BLUE TEM PI—E ARCHITECTURE AND URBAN PLANNING GROUP

PHONE: +95 (0) 9958989220
EMAIL: RAPHAEL.MDNNIER@GMAIL.EDM

THURSDAY 3RD OF JANUARY 2019

To WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FOLLOWING OUR PREVIOUS WORKSHOP TOGETHER WITH STl, MYANMAR UNIVERSITY, WE ARE THRILLED TO CONTINUE
WORKING CLOSELY WITH THEIR DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE ON THIS NEW PROJECT IN MONG KOK.

THE PREVIOUS DESIGN WORKSHOP WAS BASED IN YANGON, THE STUDENTS WERE GIVEN SPECIFIC LOCATIONS ALONG
AN ABOVE-GROUND WATER PIPELINE IN THE CITY. THEY WERE ASKED TO DESIGN BAMBOO MODULES THAT wOULD
RESPOND TO A SPECIFIC SOCIAL CONTEXT WITH THE PROSPECTIVES OF DEVELOPING COMMUNITY SPACE, SMALL
LOCAL BUSINESSES, SHELTER HOMESLESS FAMILIES, CREATING PLAYGROUNDS AND SPORT AREAS. THE POINT WAS
TO DESIGN A SOCIALLY ENGAGED LINEAR PARK IN YANGON, TAKING ADVANTAGE OF AN UNCANNY URBAN CONTEXT:
“GYoBYU PIPELINE INITIATIVE”.

OUR RELATIONSHIP WITH HONGKONG HAS ALWAYS BEEN STRONG, DESIGNTRUST (THE HONGKONG AMBASSADORS
OF DESIGN) HAS AWARDED US A SEED GRANT TO GET STARTED WITH THE ACTUAL IMPLEMENTATION AND CONSTRUC-
TION OF THE PROJECT. MOREOVER, 2 HONGKONG BASED ARCHITECTURE PRACTISES HAVE RECENTLY JOINED OUR
PIPELINE INITIATIVE, AND ARE NOW DESIGNING MODULES TO BE INSTALLED ON THE SITE: MLKK AND L.E.A.D TO-
GETHER WITH MAVIS YIP AND KRISTOF CROLLA WHO TEACHES ARCHITECTURE AT CUHK.

OUR NEW DESIGN WORKSHOP WILL TAKE PLACE IN MONG KOK, KOWLOON IN THE “KOWLOON WALLED CITY PARK”.
PREVIOUS TO THE WORKSHOP, STUDENTS WILL BE ASKED TO MAKE RESEARCH ON THE WALLED CITY HISTORY AND
LATER PROPOSE IDEAS ON THE RE-DEVELOPMENT OF THE PARK. THE STUDENTS WILL ALSO BE TAUGHT ABOUT NEW
ARCHITECTURE SKILLS SUCH AS GRASSHOPPER ON RHINOS5.

WE HOPE TO GET YOUR SUPPORT AND ENGAGEMENT IN THIS INITIATIVE.

YOURS TRULY,

RAPHAEL MONNIER

ARCHITECT AND URBAN PLANNER
GRADUATE FROM MCGILL UNIVERSITY
CoO-FOUNDER OF BLUE TEMPLE IN MYANMAR




City of anarchy

Kowloon Walled City, located not far from the former Kai Tak Airport, was a remarkable high-rise
squatter camp that by the 1980s had 50,000 residents. A historical accident of colonial Hong Kong,
it existed in a lawless vacuum until it became an embarrassment for Britain.

This month marks the 20th anniversary of its demolition. Flight m
approach & path |
i “ =
500 e
Buildings built
into 2.7 hecares
0 kms
Without municipal services, there ‘Hong Kong.
Was no rubbish collection. Oid Island
television sets, broken furniture, Other fOO"KOPS were used
discarded matiresses and other for exercise. playgrounds,
bulky items were hauled to the relaxing and even pigeon
roof and abandoned racing i ! !
4 Pianes need: )
to turn 45 Buildings were no
degrees o more than 14

land at
Kai Tak

floors high to
avoid collisions

There were 77 wells inside the city  ———— e |
some 90 metres deep. Electric pumps —=
delivered water (0 big Lanks on
rooftops. From there, water was
funnelied through narrow pipes to
the homes

kb
!

409q ft

PEF person

The area’s intercon:
nected high-rise
Towers were built
without architects and
engineers, and
ungoverned by Hong
Kang’s building and
sanitation regulations

HK$35

mgathiy room rent

There were several

schogds and
kindergarreqs,
some of them run
By organisations
Despite its daunting. such as the
squalld appearance and Salvation Army
reputation for lawless-
ness, many of Kowloon
Walled City's former Tiny metal
residerts remember it fabrication shops
fondiy. It may have been made up a good
the City of Darkness to number of the 700
outsiders, but to " o 50 industrial
thousands wha calied it premises, Most
home, it was a friendly. were found
tight-knit community between the ground
that was poor but and fifth fioors
generally happy
Electric wires were
placed outdoors 1o There were many
prevent fires heroin dealers but
they were
untouchable, Police
Could only arrest
non-residents
Py
foyg -5 Population density

. per square kilometre
KWC Mong Kok Hong Kong
1,920,000 130,000 6,700
|

The street-level shops were a mix of

unlicensed dentists and dactors, )

market stalls and cafes that often — Authorities f

included dog on the menu. Fish balls, installed eight e

barbecued and roast meat and other Residents carried  freshwater ‘ -

foodstuffs were manufactured in umbrelias to standpipes - ane

premises with littie or no sanitation Brathels and shield themselves inside the city, and

gambling dens  feom conerantly the others outside
5 operated With  gjnoing water its perimeter
B gty pipes abave the
From fortress to park ) R 2Ners
The walled City underwent a dramatic transformation in the final decades of the 20th century
1898 Each point & 1940 1950 1973 1980 1990 Fresh start
an inhabitant 2,000 5,000 10,000 30,000 50,000 In March 1993, the settlement was

fike @ typical Chinese garden was buift
in its place, But it kept 3 few original
elements from the Walled City, suth
as old cannons and remnants of the
South Gate and its entrance plaques

inhabitants ‘ inhabitants. inhabitants inhabitants inhabitants inhabitants demafished and a park that looked

During the second world war, | uncontrofied !
the Japanese army razed the | building begins |
walls for materials 10 expand I
Kal Tak airport

Sourtess. T Darkness Cy: Eife in Kowlorw Walled Oty - Govgg Girard nd tan Lambot, Letsare 3nd Dultursl Setvce, Departmet SCMP Graphic: Adota kerant



U FE | X v B

Kowloon Walled City Park

1 an Tt

BOEML  Te Tamg Rese

2t / />
# nl o LT
Sowth Gate
i B 5
AL T xm E-JITE: 3 s SRS S o
1 ‘(r‘&mH‘FlR}} A Lung am Pavion 8 Chessgarden 13 yni viwsunis. g m:* 2 :o—andn‘;::. + First Ald Station
N #oR Bt 2 R % g AIFL
EAK 0NN 5/ prookchamber bty 13 i Top puvilon 7' Jacie Puliages Rock Long Ufe Rock @ T &l
p Itk e *F M # P g Rz % oy 210 % YoueHere
Bambos Pavilien 6 Yk Tang Pavilion 10 Tellet 14 Ol South Gate Law Chi-sham Rock Willans Bock
AR Mok F 2RE i5 MR F 1 78 4 % 5 RRaek® % @a7169062
3 Six Arts Terrace 7 Lung Tsun Pavilien 1 Garden of Chinese Todiat Ful Sing Pavilion Kwong Yat-sau Rock MWarriage Rock Enquiey







