SCALE, PROPORTIONS AND THE HUMAN BODY IN THE CITY

PUBLIC SPACE DESIGN INTERACTING WITH LOCAL COMMUNITIES AND ENGAGING WITH PUBLIC

Workshop 2019 - Mong Kok, Kowloon by STI, Myanmar University. Dept of Architecture. Yangon, Myanmar Program

		Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
0:00 to	1:00		sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	
1:00 to	2:00									
2:00 to	3:00									sleep
3:00 to	4:00									
4:00 to	5:00									
5:00 to	6:00									
6:00 to	7:00									
7:00 to	8:00	flight to HK	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize
8:00 to	9:00		organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize	organize
9:00 to	10:00		architectural tour	grasshopper workshop	site visit	mid presentation	architectural tour	grasshopper	preparing for presentation	checkout
10:00 to	11:00									
11:00 to	12:00	go to hotel								architectural
12:00 to	13:00				lunch	lunch				
13:00 to	14:00	checkin			grasshopper workshop	architectural tour				tour
14:00 to	15:00	architectural tour								toui
15:00 to	16:00						grasshopper			
16:00 to	17:00									
17:00 to	18:00								final	going to
18:00 to	19:00								presentation	airport
19:00 to	20:00					free time				
20:00 to	21:00	fun night out	t out fun night out						closing	
21:00 to	22:00								ceremony	flight to RGN
22:00 to	23:00	sloon	sloop	sloon	sloon	sloon	sloon	sloon	sloop	
23:00 to	0:00	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	sleep	

SCOPE OF THE DESIGN WORKSHOP:

THE POINT OF THIS DESIGN WORKSHOP WOULD BE TO GET BETTER UNDERSTANDING OF INCREMENTAL UPGRADES IN LOW-INCOME NEIGHBORHOODS. THE WALLED CITY OF KOWLOON IS THE PERFECT EXAMPLE OF AN INFRASTRUCTURE THAT WAS DEVELOPED BY IT'S RESIDENTS, THIS LONG PROCESS THAT BUILD UP THE DENSEST PLACE ON EARTH STARTED WITH A SIMPLE GATED RESIDENTIAL SPACE. IN 90 YEARS, THE SPACE HAS SEEN A MAJOR CHANGE IN DEVELOPMENT. EVEN THOUGH, THE LIVING CONDITIONS WERE EXTREMELY LOW AND THE ENVIRONMENT WAS INSALUBRIOUS, THIS PROCESS OF OPENING UP THE DESIGN TO IT'S USERS, HAVE THEM ENGAGE WITH THE BUILD ENVIRONMENT, HOLDS A NEW RADICAL IDEA OF COLLECTIVE AND INCLUSIVE DESIGN PROCESSES. OUR WORKSHOP WILL TRY TO PROPOSE A SIMILAR PARTICIPARTORY PROCESS OF DESIGN TO RE-DEVELOP THE "KOWLOON WALLED CITY PARK", USING PARAMETRICAL SYSTEMS WILL GIVE US THE POSSIBILITY TO DESIGN AN ECCLECTIC, ASYMMETRIC, ORGANIC FRAMEWORK THAT CAN ALLOW A LARGE VARIETY OF ACTIVITIES TO TAKE PLACE WHERE LOCAL COMMUNITIES CAN USE THE STRUCTURE AND INTERACT WITH IT. THE STRUCTURE CAN BE SEEN AS A 3D GRID WHERE THE PUBLIC HAS A DIRECT ROAL IN SHAPING AND ENGAGING. INSTEAD OF ACTUALLY DESIGNING A VERTICAL PUBLIC SPACE, WE WOULD BE CREATING A PLATFORM THAT SUPPORTS ITERATIONS, ADDITIONS DIRECLY BY THE LOCAL COMMUNITY AND PASSERBY.

THIS IS A NEW WAY OF SEEING PUBLIC SPACE IN URBAN LANDSCAPES AND COULD BE A GREAT FIRST ATTEMPT TO START A DISCUSSION ON NEW FORMS OF DEVELOPMENT AND THE ROAL OF TECHNOCRATES SUCH AS ARCHITECTS AND URBAN PLANNERS IN MDERN CITIES.



: 3rd January 2019

: STI-005/ C-1/2019 Ref

Subject: 2019 Architecture design workshop, Hong Kong

Dear Sir/Madam,

Following two successful design workshops in Israel and Yangon, STI Myanmar University is proud to execute its 3rd architecture design workshop. And this time - in Hong Kong.

This workshop would focus on acquiring technical skills along with visual ones.

The workshop would comprise of 8 to 15 students who would be accompanied by two lecturers: Arch. Guy Nir, and Arch. Raphael Monnier. The workshop would include architectural tours in and around Hong Kong, and consist of a 5-day hands-on grasshopper design workshop. Students would use acquired tools to come up with architectural solutions for international urban problems.

Proposed dates for workshop: April 2019

Proposed schedule for workshop: attached to this document.

Sincerely hoping to have your cooperation in executing this workshop,

Sincerely,

Dr. Myo Myo Naing

Executive Director

STI Myanmar University

mmnaing@stiedu.net

Tel: +95-1-377988, 378166, 09-420183155, 09-420131730



PHONE: +95 (0) 9958989220 EMAIL: RAPHAEL.MONNIER@GMAIL.COM

THURSDAY 3RD OF JANUARY 2019

To Whom It May Concern:

FOLLOWING OUR PREVIOUS WORKSHOP TOGETHER WITH STI, MYANMAR UNIVERSITY, WE ARE THRILLED TO CONTINUE WORKING CLOSELY WITH THEIR DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE ON THIS NEW PROJECT IN MONG KOK.

THE PREVIOUS DESIGN WORKSHOP WAS BASED IN YANGON, THE STUDENTS WERE GIVEN SPECIFIC LOCATIONS ALONG AN ABOVE-GROUND WATER PIPELINE IN THE CITY. THEY WERE ASKED TO DESIGN BAMBOO MODULES THAT WOULD RESPOND TO A SPECIFIC SOCIAL CONTEXT WITH THE PROSPECTIVES OF DEVELOPING COMMUNITY SPACE, SMALL LOCAL BUSINESSES, SHELTER HOMESLESS FAMILIES, CREATING PLAYGROUNDS AND SPORT AREAS. THE POINT WAS TO DESIGN A SOCIALLY ENGAGED LINEAR PARK IN YANGON, TAKING ADVANTAGE OF AN UNCANNY URBAN CONTEXT: "GYOBYU PIPELINE INITIATIVE".

Our relationship with Hongkong has always been strong, DesignTrust (the Hongkong ambassadors of Design) has awarded us a seed grant to get started with the actual implementation and construction of the project. Moreover, 2 Hongkong based architecture practises have recently joined our pipeline initiative, and are now designing modules to be installed on the site: MLKK and L.E.A.D together with Mavis Yip and Kristof Crolla who teaches architecture at CUHK.

OUR NEW DESIGN WORKSHOP WILL TAKE PLACE IN MONG KOK, KOWLOON IN THE "KOWLOON WALLED CITY PARK". PREVIOUS TO THE WORKSHOP, STUDENTS WILL BE ASKED TO MAKE RESEARCH ON THE WALLED CITY HISTORY AND LATER PROPOSE IDEAS ON THE RE-DEVELOPMENT OF THE PARK. THE STUDENTS WILL ALSO BE TAUGHT ABOUT NEW ARCHITECTURE SKILLS SUCH AS GRASSHOPPER ON RHINO5.

WE HOPE TO GET YOUR SUPPORT AND ENGAGEMENT IN THIS INITIATIVE.

YOURS TRULY.

RAPHAËL MONNIER
ARCHITECT AND URBAN PLANNER
GRADUATE FROM MCGILL UNIVERSITY
CO-FOUNDER OF BLUE TEMPLE IN MYANMAR

__



City of anarchy





